
 

 
SC1:3329397.9 

 

 

Exhibit A 

 

Cure List 

 

1. Prepetition Contracts. 

 

Counterparty Assigned Contract Amendment Cure Amount ($) 

Rochester Silver Works, 

LLC 

Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of September 30, 

2011
1
 

 $0.00 

Rochester Silver Works, 

LLC 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of September 30, 2011
1
 

 $0.00 

1000 Lee Road, LLC 

Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of November 10, 

2009 

 $59,601.25 

1000 Lee Road, LLC 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of November 10, 2009 

 $0.00 

1150 Lee Road, LLC as 

successor by assignment 

from Khuri Enterprise IV 

Building 508, LLC 

Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of January 19, 2006 
 

$11,996.40 

 

Khuri Enterprise III 

Building 507, LLC 

Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of October 21, 2004 
 $10,122.44 

J.C. Fibers, Inc. 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of April 30, 2009 

Amendment to the 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, 

dated as of 

February 26, 2010 

$0.00 

Danisco US Inc. 
Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of March 12, 2009 
 $24,866.83 

Danisco US Inc.  

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of March 12, 2009 

 $0.00 

ITT Space Systems, LLC 

(formerly ITT Industries 

Space Systems, LLC) 

Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of September 30, 

2005 

 $58,723.53 

                                                 

 
1
  The assumption and assignment of this contract is contingent on the counterparty entering into an Amended and 

Restated Utility Services Agreement with Purchaser and a Customer Consent with Kodak, in each case as 

contemplated by the Purchase Agreement.  If such contingency is not satisfied, this contract will be withdrawn 

from the assumed and assigned contracts. 

12-10202-alg    Doc 4396    Filed 07/19/13    Entered 07/19/13 18:34:05    Main Document 
     Pg 4 of 7



 

 -2- 
SC1:3329397.9 

Counterparty Assigned Contract Amendment Cure Amount ($) 

Carestream Health, Inc. 
Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of April 30, 2007 

Amendment to Utility 

Services Agreement 

(Building 214), dated 

as of March 31, 2008; 

Second Amendment 

to Utility Services 

Agreement (Building 

214), dated as of 

March 16, 2011 

$0.00 

Carestream Health, Inc. 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of April 30, 2007 

Amendment to Fire 

Protection Water 

Service Agreement, 

dated as of November 

22, 2010 

$0.00 

Bldg. 502 LLC Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of December 21, 

2010 

 $643.64 

Bldg. 502 LLC Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of December 21, 2010 

 $0.00 

Ortho-Clinical 

Diagnostics, Inc. 
Utility Services Agreement, 

dated as of December 29, 

2007 

Amendment to Utility 

Services Agreement, 

dated as of December 

8, 2008 

$87,301.66 

Ortho-Clinical 

Diagnostics, Inc. 

Fire Protection Water 

Services Agreement, dated as 

of December 29, 2007 

 $0.00 

Rochester Switching 

Services, Inc. 

Switching Agreement, dated 

as of September 1, 2010 
 $0.00 

Rochester Gas and 

Electric Corporation 

Interconnection Agreement, 

dated as of March 16, 2006 
 $0.00 

Monroe County Water 

Authority 

Agreement for the 

Construction, Operation and 

Maintenance of a Central 

Sludge Water Pollution 

Control Facility, dated as of 

December 1, 1974 

 $0.00 

Locus Technologies 

End Users License 

Agreement, dated as of May 

23, 2011 

 $4,000.00 

OSIsoft, Inc. 

OSIsoft Software License 

and Services Agreement, 

dated as of November 8, 

2004 

OSIsoft, Inc. 

Software License 

Amendment, dated as 

of November 8, 2004 

$53,067.49 

12-10202-alg    Doc 4396    Filed 07/19/13    Entered 07/19/13 18:34:05    Main Document 
     Pg 5 of 7



 

 -3- 
SC1:3329397.9 

Counterparty Assigned Contract Amendment Cure Amount ($) 

Air Products and 

Chemicals, Inc. 

Agreement for the Private 

Operation and Maintenance 

of Nitrogen Generation 

System, dated as of January 

1, 2006 

Amendment Number 

One To Agreement 

for the Private 

Operation and 

Maintenance of 

Nitrogen Generation 

System, dated as of 

January 1, 2008 and 

Amendment Number 

Two To Private 

Operation and 

Maintenance of 

Nitrogen Generation 

System, dated as of 

January 1, 2010 and 

purchase orders 

issued thereunder 

$0.00 

 

2. Postpetition Contracts.
2
 

 

Counterparty Assigned Contract Amendment 

Alpha Coal Sales Co., LLC 
Coal Sales Confirmation dated as 

of August 10, 2012 
 

Patriot Coal Sales LLC Coal Sales Confirmation dated as 

of August 6, 2012 

 

Patriot Coal Sales LLC Coal Sales Confirmation dated as 

of November 19, 2012 

 

UGI Energy Services, Inc. Master Natural Gas Sales 

Agreement, dated as of 

December 18, 2012, and Customer 

Confirmation Agreements dated as 

of December 19, 2012 and May 

23, 2013
3
 

 

Chematrix, LLC Purchase Order 7100624340, 

dated as of March 15, 2013
4 

 

CP Ward Purchase Order 7100611016, Fire 

Main Repair/Maintenance, dated 

 

                                                 

 
2
  For the avoidance of doubt, no Cure Amounts are payable in connection with Postpetition Contracts under the 

Bankruptcy Code and pursuant to the Order. 

3
  Contract to be partially assigned. 

4
  Replaces Purchase Order 7100605910. 

12-10202-alg    Doc 4396    Filed 07/19/13    Entered 07/19/13 18:34:05    Main Document 
     Pg 6 of 7



 

 -4- 
SC1:3329397.9 

Counterparty Assigned Contract Amendment 

as of November 28, 2012
5 

CP Ward Purchase Order 7100620107, 

Utility Main Repairs, dated 

February 1, 2013 

 

Peter J. Romano Associates, Inc. Purchase Order 7100625420, 

dated as of March 27, 2013
6 

 

Consol Pennsylvania Coal Company 

LLC and Consolidation Coal 

Company 

Coal Transaction Confirmation 

dated as of August 12, 2012 

 

Karla Krogstad Site Access Agreement dated as of 

June 1, 2012 

 

Ridgeway Properties I, LLC Ground Lease Agreement dated as 

of March 12, 2013 

 

Laidlaw Carriers Tank LP Rate Quotation dated as of 

September 7, 2012 

 

Xstrata Copper Canada, a division of 

Xstrata Canada Corporation 

Commercial Agreement dated as 

of November 26, 2012 (effective 

January 1, 2013), and General 

Terms and Conditions Agreement 

dated as of July 7, 2011 (effective 

January 1, 2011) 

 

Integrys Energy Services of NY, 

Inc. 

Power Sales Agreement and 

Confirmation dated as of 

February 22, 2012
3
 

 

 

                                                 

 
5
  Replaces Purchase Order 7100602731. 

6
  Replaces Purchase Order 7100580293. 

12-10202-alg    Doc 4396    Filed 07/19/13    Entered 07/19/13 18:34:05    Main Document 
     Pg 7 of 7




